TI DESIGNS TIDA-00179
Universal Digital Interface to Absolute Position Encoders
Item Quantity Designator Value Description Manufacturer PartNumber Alternate Part PackageReference Note
1 1 !PCB1 Printed Circuit Board Any TIDA-00179
2 2 C1, C10 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R72A104KA35D 0603
3
5 C2, C3, C13, C14,
C34

41
1 L6 6.8uH Inductor, Shielded, 6.8 µH, 0.88 A, 0.3682 ohm, SMD
Wurth Elektronik
74438334068 SMD, 2-Leads, Body
3.2x3.2mm
42 6 Q1, Q3, Q4, Q6, 30V MOSFET, N/P-CH, 30 V, 1.5 A, Texas Instruments CSD17483F4T
43 1 Q2 -12V MOSFET, P-CH, -12 V, -2.3 A, Texas Instruments CSD23381F4
44 1 Q5 -20V MOSFET, P-CH, -20 V, -15 A, SON 3.3x3.3mm Texas Instruments CSD25402Q3A SON 3.3x3.3mm
45
14 R1, R2, R5, R6,
R7, R8, R9, R10,
R11, R12, R62,
R66, R73, R78
10 RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 0603
Vishay-Dale
CRCW060310R0JNEAHP 0603
46 6 R3, R4, R13, R34, 560 RES, 560, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402560RJNED 0402
47 3 R14, R19, R33 100k RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402100KJNED 0402
48 3 R15, R24, R39 51 RES, 51, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040251R0JNED 0402
49 3 R16, R48, R61 4.99k RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04024K99FKED 0402
50 2 R17, R32 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 0603
51
7 R18, R21, R31,
R69, R70, R71,
R72
0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402
Vishay-Dale
CRCW04020000Z0ED 0402
52 2 R20, R36 150k RES, 150 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402150KJNED 0402
53 2 R22, R44 240 RES, 240, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603240RJNEA 0603
54 4 R23, R26, R54, 49.9k RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040249K9FKED 0402
55 1 R27 9.1k RES, 9.1 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04029K10JNED 0402
56 1 R28 3.92k RES, 3.92 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04023K92FKED 0402
57 1 R29 5.11k RES, 5.11 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04025K11FKED 0402
58 1 R30 1.3k RES, 1.3 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K30JNED 0402
59 1 R35 12k RES, 12 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040212K0JNED 0402
60 1 R37 26.1k RES, 26.1 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040226K1FKED 0402
61 1 R38 31.6k RES, 31.6 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040231K6FKED 0402
62 1 R40 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040210K0FKED 0402
63 1 R41 51.1 RES, 51.1, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040251R1FKED 0402
64 1 R42 0.1 RES, 0.1, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6RSFR10V 0805
65 1 R45 1.2k RES, 1.2 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K20JNED 0402
66 1 R46 1.15k RES, 1.15 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K15FKED 0402
67 1 R47 510 RES, 510, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402510RJNED 0402
68 12 R49, R52, R63, 10k RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040210K0JNED 0402
69 2 R50, R55 6.34k RES, 6.34 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04026K34FKED 0402
70 1 R51 4.7k RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04024K70JNED 0402
71 1 R53 20k RES, 20 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040220K0JNED 0402
72 2 R56, R79 22 RES, 22, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040222R0JNED 0402
73 1 R57 309k RES, 309 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402309KFKED 0402
74 1 R58 10k RES, 10 k, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0JNEA 0603
75 1 R60 23.7k RES, 23.7 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040223K7FKED 0402
76 2 R80, R82 56.2 RES, 56.2, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080556R2FKEA 0805
77 1 R86 8.06k RES, 8.06 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04028K06FKED 0402
78 1 T2 785 uH Transformers, Gate Drive , 785uH, SMT Pulse Engineering PE-68386NL 8.6x2.5x6.7 mm
79 1 U1 Low-Voltage 4-Bit 1-of-2 FET Multiplexer/Demultiplexer, RSV0016A Texas Instruments SN74CBTLV3257RSVR RSV0016A
80 1 U2 Buck Inverting Buck-Boost Step Down Regulator with 3.5 to 60 V Texas Instruments TPS54060ADRCT DRC0010J
81
1 U3 Wide Input 60-V, 200-mA Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC Converter
With Low IQ, DRB0008B Texas Instruments
TPS54061DRBR DRB0008B
82 1 U4 2.5 to 18 V Positive Voltage 10A Integrated Hot-Swap Controller, Texas Instruments TPS24750RUV RUV0036A
83 1 U5 Dual Comparator, D0008A Texas Instruments LM2903D D0008A
84 3 U7, U9, U12 3.3V-Supply RS-485 with IEC ESD Protection, D0008A Texas Instruments SN65HVD78D D0008A
85
0 D16 80V Diode, Schottky, 80 V, 0.5 A, SOD-123 Micro Commercial
Components
MBR0580-TP SOD-123
86 0 R25 100 RES, 100, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402100RJNED 0402
Bill of Materials
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR TI REFERENCE DESIGNS
Texas Instruments Incorporated ("TI") reference designs are solely intended to assist designers (“Buyers”) who are developing systems that
incorporate TI semiconductor products (also referred to herein as “components”). Buyer understands and agrees that Buyer remains